

Name of work:- CONSTRUCTION OF BASEMENT FOR OPEN AIR THEATRE , KITCHEN AND DINING HALL FOR THE GAMES VILLAGE AT MENAMKULAM, THIRUVANATHAPURAM

Tender No. 61/2014-15 dated 17.12.2014

TENDER SCHEDULE

Sl.no.	Qty		Description	Rate Rs.		Unit	Amount
				in Fig.	in Words		
1	82.00	m3	Earth work excavation in ordinary soil and depositing on bank with initial lead upto 50m and lift upto 1.5m including breaking clods, watering, ramming and sectioning of spoil bank etc. complete.	155.60	Rs. One hundred and fifty five and Ps. Sixty only	m3	12759.00
2	18.75	m3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:	4028.15	Rs. Four thousand and twenty eight and Ps.Fifteen only	m3	75528.00
	129.00	m3	Masonry work using Cement Concrete Solid blocks of size 40x20x20cm in cement mortar 1:8 including all charges.	4611.61	Rs. Four thousand Six hundred and eleven and Ps. Sixty one only	m3	594898.00
3	5250.00	m3	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m.	112.40	Rs.One hundred and twelve and Ps. Fourty only	m3	590100.00
4	75.00	m3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) to the floor excluding the cost of centering and shuttering	5466.30	Rs. Five thousand four hundred and Sixty six and Ps. Thirty only	m3	409973.00

5	2.10	m3	Reinforced cement concrete work in lintels, excluding the cost of centering,shuttering, finishing and reinforcement, with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	6778.20	Rs. Six thousand Seven hundred and Seventy eight and Ps. Twenty only	m3	14234.00
6	21.00	m2	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	332.15	Rs. Three hundred and Thirty two and Ps.Fifteen only	m2	6975.00
7	140.00	kg	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in positionusing TMT barsas per instruction including all charges	68.10	Rs. Sixty eight & Ps. Ten only	kg	9534.00
2	1347.00	m2	plastering the wall with cement mortar 1:4, 12mm thick, trowelled smooth including neat finishing.	163.35	Rs. One hundred and sixty three and Ps. Thirty five only	m2	220032.00
3	635.00	m2	Finishing the walls two coats with Premium Acrylic Smooth exterior paint with Silicone additives of required shade for new work after applying priming coat of exterior primer (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/ 10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/ 10 sqm)	94.95	Rs.Ninety four and Ps. Ninety five only	m2	60293.00
PAC						Rs.	1994326.00
(Rs. Nineteen lakhs Ninety four thousand Three hundred and Twenty six only)							

NATIONAL GAMES SECRETARIAT, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

**Name of work:- CONSTRUCTION OF BASEMENT FOR OPEN AIR THEATRE , KITCHEN AND DINING HALL
FOR THE GAMES VILLAGE AT MENAMKULAM, THIRUVANATHAPURAM**

I/We agree to carry out the work (1) at estimate rate

(2) at% below the estimate (in figure & words)

(3) at.....% above the estimate (in figure & words).

** Tender excess/deduction will not be applicable for market rate items in the schedule of contract

Signature of Tenderer

Name.....

Address.....